ICT100
The Phoenix Controls Integration Client Tool (ICT) software
facilitates communication between the Celeris®, Theris®, and
Traccel®  LONWORKS® systems and BACnet® capable
Building Management Systems (BMSs). This software is
installed on a customer owned and maintained computer or
virtual machine with at least one LAN port. ICT software is
typically ordered with a high speed Echelon smart router and

2      ICT100 MKT-0461 MPC-2559 ©2020 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 10/2020
ORDERING GUIDE
*ICT100 includes integration client software, one high speed smart router and one high speed (TP-1250) LON interface module to connect
existing wiring from legacy MacroServers. If different configurations are desired, select the appropriate options. Use the following table for
ordering guidance.
Catalog Number Includes Use Case
ICT100 1 Router and 1 TP-1250 Interface Customer installs ICT100 on their new physical or virtual machine and
retains existing RTR1xxs and wiring.
ICT100-BUD 1 Router and 1 TP-1250 Interface       Same as ICT100 but with an additional license that allows the software to
be installed on a computer's backup drive in addition to its primary drive.
ICT100-NRI No Router or TP-1250 Interface Customer installs ICT100 on existing SRV100 machine using its PCI
Express slot and retains existing RTR1xxs and wiring.
Note: Unlike MacroServer Replacement Drives, the customer’s IT depart-
ment is responsible for maintaining Windows and other programs not pro-
vided with the ICT.
ICT100-R1F 1 Router and 1 FT-10 Interface Customer installs ICT100 on their new physical or virtual machine on either
a brand new job where PCI8xxxs are not desired, or at an existing job to
replace a SRV100 and remove the existing RTR1xxs and then run FT-10
wiring to a smart router via one FT-10 interface module.
ICT100-R2F 1 Router and 2 FT-10 Interfaces Same as above, but where two FT-10 interface modules are required.
ICT100-R3F 1 Router and 3 FT-10 Interfaces Same as above, but where three FT-10 interface modules are required.
ICT100-R4F 1 Router and 4 FT-10 Interfaces Same as above, but where four FT-10 interface modules are required.
 ICT    100  -  R1F
PRODUCT FAMILY
ICT = Integration Client Tool
SERIES
100 = Series 100*
OPTIONS
As required; list alphabetically separated by dashes.
BUD = Backup Drive License (can be combined with other options)
NRI = No Router or Interfaces
R1F = 1 Router and 1 FT-10 Interface Module
R2F = 1 Router and 2 FT-10 Interface Modules
R3F = 1 Router and 3 FT-10 Interface Modules
R4F = 1 Router and 4 FT-10 Interface Modules
©2020 Phoenix Controls.  Specifications subject to change without notice.      Rev. 10/2020 MKT-0461 MPC-2559 ICT100      3
APPLICATIONS